Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:01
Statistics : from 01/05/2018 to 31/05/2018

num Name Nb Msg  size or. %
1 Jackie 109 283,366 18 32.93%
2 Bri. 94 127,792 7 28.40%
3 Flyifig Nuf 2°'8 92 202,081 2 27.79%
4 Frogman 27 33,747 16 8.16%
5 Smokey 4 5,148 0 1.21%
6 Pam the goose 3 5,794 0 0.91%
7 Wrinklie One © 1 1,380 1 0.30%
8 PeterT 1 841 0 0.30%

*¥Ek**%* Users with most messages *****

num Name or. Nb Msg  size %
1 Jackie 18 109 283,366 40.91%
2 Frogman 16 27 33,747 36.36%
3 Bri. 7 94 127,792 15.91%
4 Flyifig Nufi 2°'8 2 92 202,081 4.54%
5 Wrinklie One © 1 1 1,380 2.27%
6 Smokey 0 4 5,148 0.00%
7 Pam the goose 0 3 5,794 0.00%
8 PeterT 0 1 841 0.00%

**kx** Users with most started threads *****

num Name size Nb Msg or. %
1 Jackie 283,366 109 18 42.92%
2 Flyifig Nufi 2°'8 202,081 92 2 30.61%
3 Bri. 127,792 94 7 19.36%
4 Frogman 33,747 27 16 5.11%
5 Pam the goose 5,794 3 0 0.88%
6 Smokey 5,148 4 0 0.78%
7 Wrinklie One © 1,380 1 1 0.21%
8 PeterT 841 1 0 0.13%

***%* Users with highest total size of messages *****

*x*%* Days with most messages *****

num  date Nb Msg  size or. %
1 29/05/2018 23 45,401 2 6.95%
2 10/05/2018 20 35,434 2 6.04%
3 01/05/2018 19 24,361 2 5.74%
4 02/05/2018 16 26,143 2 4.83%
5 25/05/2018 16 34,132 1 4.83%
6 24/05/2018 16 29,489 1 4.83%
7 27/05/2018 15 39,129 1 4.53%
8 12/05/2018 15 34,859 1 4.53%
9 04/05/2018 14 24,847 3 4.23%
10 16/05/2018 14 31,482 1 4.23%
11 17/05/2018 13 26,784 2 3.93%



12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

23/05/2018
21/05/2018
11/05/2018
19/05/2018
14/05/2018
22/05/2018
09/05/2018
15/05/2018
07/05/2018
30/05/2018
20/05/2018
31/05/2018
18/05/2018
08/05/2018
28/05/2018
03/05/2018
26/05/2018
13/05/2018
05/05/2018
06/05/2018

**k%%* Subjects with most answers *****
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Subject

GMT Thursday 24th May 2019
GMT Friday 11th May 2018

GMT Monday 21st May 2018
GMT Sunday 27th May 2018
GMT Tuesday 29th May 2018
GMT Tuesday 22nd May 2018
GMT Tuesday 15th May 2018
GMT Wednesday 23rd May 2018
GMT Wednesday 16th May 2018
GMT Wednesday 2nd May 2018
GMT Thursday 10th May 2018
GMT Friday 25th May 2018

GMT Saturday 19th May 2018
GMT Tuesday 1th May 2018
GMT Tuesday 29th May 2018
Jackie here:

GMT Friday 18th May 2018
GMT.Thursday 17th May 2018
GMT Wednesday 30th May 2018
Firefox 64 bit Quantum upda ...
Time taker this morning!!!! ...
GMT Thursday 31st May 2018
GMT Monday 14th May 2018
GMT; Saturday 12th May 2018
GMT Sunday 20th May 2018
April stats.

GMT.Saturday 26th May 2018
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GMT. Monday 28th May 2018
Oh bu***r, I've goneandd ...
GMTWednesday 9th May 2018
GMT Friday 4th May

Bri. - Help needed:

Hottest May Day Bank Holiday
Goodnight:

GMT Tuesday 8th May 2018
GMT. FRIDAY 4th May 2018

Fi

GMT Sunday 13th May 2018
GMT Thursday 3rd May 2018
Thunderbird update available
GMT Tuesday 10th April 2018
Firefox update available

GMT Saturday 5th May 2018
GMT Sunday 6th May 2018
GMT BH Monday 7th May 2018
Firefox 64 bit Quantum upda ...
GMT Tuesday 10th April 2018

*E*%k* Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 331

num
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*Ek*** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****

Newsreader

Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ...
Microsoft Outlook Express ...
40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84
40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ...
40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1
NewsTap/5.3.1 (iPhone/iPod ...
Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ...
40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (8f ...
MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4

Total found messages : 331

num
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Newsreader
40tude_Dialog

Mozilla

Microsoft Outlook Express
NewsTap
MicroPlanet-Gravity

*EEXE SuUmmary results *****

Total found messages : 331 for 31 days
New threads : 44

Total replies : 287

Total modified threads : 47

Total size : 660149 bytes (644.68 KB)
Total lines : 7905 lines
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18 32.93%
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Total users : 8

Average number of messages by user : 41.38

Average size of messages by user : 82,518.63 bytes (83.09 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 998.13
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